POWELL TOWNSHIP EMT TRAINING COST AGREEMENT ADOPTED AUGUST 19, 2014

The Township of Powell will pay 100% of EMT training class cost on a one time basis for any applicant who has not successfully completed a satisfactory EMT training program.

The applicant hereby agrees to complete training and give one year of EMT service to Powell Township.

If for any reason applicant does not complete one year of EMT service, 100% of the training cost will be reimbursed by applicant to Powell Township.

If for any reason applicant does not complete the training, fails testing or certification, and does not repeat the program, he or she will reimburse the Township for all EMT training costs paid by Powell Township.

If for any reason applicant repeats the program, he or she will pay any and all additional costs necessary to repeat the program at his or her own expense. If after repeating the training program, the applicant still does not successfully complete the training, fails testing or certification, he or she will thereafter reimburse the Township for all original EMT training costs paid by Powell Township.

If for any reason applicant does not fulfill the terms of this Policy or the corresponding agreement, repayment may be made in regular monthly installments over a reasonable period of time, subject to approval by the Powell Township Board.

I hereby agree to the above terms:		
Name:(print)		
Name:(signature)	Date:	
Powell Township Supervisor	Witnessed by Clerk:	
EMT Chairperson:		